FAIRFAX MUNICIPAL POOL BUS SCHEDULE

Days of Service: Tuesdays and Thursdays

A supervised bus will transport children and adults to the Fairfax Park Municipal Swimming Pool. Transportation is free to City
residents. People riding the bus must pay the general pool admission fee or use their season pass to enter Fairfax pool.

Route A
Leaves Fairfax Pool 12:55 PM 2:55 PM 4:55 PM 6:55 PM
Longfellow School (first door of school on Balcom Street) 1:14 PM 3:14 PM 5:14 PM 7:14 PM
Corner of Dewey & Division 1:16 PM 3:16 PM 5:16 PM 7:16 PM
Corner of Madison & Forest 1:18 PM 3:18 PM 5:18 PM 7:18 PM
Boys & Girls Club (Central Street of Oxford Ave) 1:20 PM 3:20 PM 5:20 PM 7:20 PM
Corner of First & Walnut 1:23 PM 3:23 PM 5:23 PM
Roosevelt Playground (on Folsom St) 1:27 PM 3:27 PM 5:27 PM
DeLong (on Vine St by DeLong Driveway) 1:31 PM 3:31 PM 5:31 PM
Newell Playground (on 1st Reserve, by Playground Shelter) 1:35 PM 3:35 PM 5:35 PM
Soccer Park (on Hamilton Ave, near parking lot entrance) 1:40 PM 3:40 PM 5:40 PM
Arrive at Fairfax Pool 1:50 PM 3:50 PM 5:50 PM
Route B
Leaves Fairfax 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Corner of Zephyr Hill & Conrad 12:12 PM 2:12 PM 4:12 PM 6:12 PM
Locust Lane School 12:16 PM 2:16 PM 4:16 PM 6:16 PM
Corner of Melby & Robin Road 12:21 PM 2:21 PM 4:21 PM 6:21 PM
Sam Davey School (on Starr Ave, near entrance to parking lot)  12:25 PM 2:25 PM 4:25 PM 6:25 PM
Corner of Margaret & Woodland 12:31 PM 2:37 PM 4:31 PM 6:31 PM
Corner of Keith & Fenwick 12:34 PM 2:45 PM 4:34 PM 6:34 PM
Corner of Margaret & Valmont 12:37 PM 2:31 PM 4:37 PM 6:37 PM
Arrive at Fairfax Pool 12:45 PM 2:34 PM 4:45 PM 6:45 PM

WWW.EAUCLAIREWI.GOV/POOL (715) 839-1680 RECFAIRFAX@EAUCLAIREWIL.GOV



https://www.eauclairewi.gov/recreation/fairfax-pool
tel:(715)839-1680
mailto:RECFAIRFAX@EAUCLAIREWI.GOV
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/fairfax+pool/data=!4m6!4m5!1m1!4e2!1m2!1m1!1s0x87f8bc25a8b90b65:0x137e39f3e4831550?sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjlpM3c__v7AhWvkIkEHWkyDlYQ9Rd6BAhpEAQ

